
 
Dr. Ayush Srivastava  Dr. A. P. J. Abdul Kalam Technical University 
Assistant Registrar  Uttar Pradesh, Lucknow 
Nodal Officer-Training & Placement Sector-11, Jankipuram Extension, Lucknow  
 E-mail: ayush@aktu.ac.in 
 
Ref: AKTU/UIIC/2020/189 14th Aug’ 2020 
 
 
To Directors/Principals 
Colleges affiliated/associated to Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam Technical University 
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh 
 
Subject:  Regarding Company IMC Ltd. hiring opportunity for B. Tech (Mechanical/ Chemical/ ECE/ EEE/ EI/ 

Electrical Engineering) students of batch 2018, 2019 & 2020  

 
Dear Sir/Ma’am, 

Please refer to circular No. AKTU/UIIC/2020/183 (Annexure-C) dated 25-07-2020 and in continuation this to inform 
you that as part of IMC Ltd. hiring process for B. Tech (Mechanical/ Chemical/ ECE/ EEE/ EI/ Electrical Engineering) 
students of batch 2018, 2019 & 2020, company wish to invite the 33 test shortlisted students of AKTU for virtual 
interview to be held on 14-08-2020 for batch-1 of 24 students. Remaining 9 student’s virtual interview date will be 
declared in due course of time. 

 

Please refer to Annexure-A for 33 test shortlisted students and Annexure-B for 24 students for interview of batch-1. 
 

If you have any concern, please feel free to write at tnp.aktu@aktu.ac.in 

With warm regards 

 
(Dr. Ayush Srivastava)  
Assistant Registrar 
Nodal Officer – Training & Placement 
 
 
Copy to: 
1. Registrar, AKTU Lucknow 
2. Finance Officer, AKTU Lucknow 
3. Controller of Examination, AKTU Lucknow 
4. Dean Student Welfare, AKTU Lucknow 
5. Media Prabhari, AKTU Lucknow 
6. Technical Officer, AKTU Lucknow 
7. In-charge Placements, AKTU, Lucknow 
8. Staff Officer, Hon’ble Vice Chancellor for kind information 
 

 
 
 
(Dr. Ayush Srivastava) 



Annexure-A (33 test shortlisted students) 
SR. NO. ROLL NO. NAME UG COLLEGE NAME 

1 1509140005 ABHIJEET KUMAR (091) J.S.S. ACADEMY OF TECHNICAL 
EDUCATION,GAUTAM BUDDH NAGAR 

2 1543131002 ABHISHEK TRIPATHI (431) B.N.COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & 
TECHNOLOGY(BNCET),LUCKNOW 

3 1523031004 DIVYANSH NEGI (230) DRONACHARYA GROUP OF 
INSTITUTIONS,GAUTAM BUDDH NAGAR 

4 1502740056 DURGA SHANKER SHARMA (027) AJAY KUMAR GARG ENGG. 
COLLEGE,GHAZIABAD 

5 1641421904 GULSHAN KUMAR (414) BHAGWATI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & 
SCIENCE,GHAZIABAD 

6 1502721045 HEMANT MAURYA (027) AJAY KUMAR GARG ENGG. 
COLLEGE,GHAZIABAD 

7 1505431019 HITESH SINGH (054) B.B.D NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECH. & 
MANAGEMENT,LUCKNOW 

8 1516131046 ISHWAR SHARMA (161) KRISHNA ENGG. COLLEGE,GHAZIABAD 
9 1516131047 KESHAV DEV PAL (161) KRISHNA ENGG. COLLEGE,GHAZIABAD 

10 1543140039 MAHANAND MISHRA (431) B.N.COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & 
TECHNOLOGY(BNCET),LUCKNOW 

11 1543140042 MANISH MISHRA (431) B.N.COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & 
TECHNOLOGY(BNCET),LUCKNOW 

12 1543140043 MAYANK KUMAR (431) B.N.COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & 
TECHNOLOGY(BNCET),LUCKNOW 

13 1536240028 MRIDUL TRIPATHI (362) LUCKNOW INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY,LUCKNOW 

14 1536040059 NAMAN MAURYA (360) GOEL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & 
MANAGEMENT,LUCKNOW 

15 1548521066 NITIN KUMAR ARYA (485) S.R.INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & 
TECHNOLOGY,LUCKNOW 

16 1506800060 PARDEEP KUMAR (068) MEERUT INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & 
TECHNOLOGY,MEERUT 

17 1509140106 PIYUSH SINGH (091) J.S.S. ACADEMY OF TECHNICAL 
EDUCATION,GAUTAM BUDDH NAGAR 

18 1505420053 RAJAT DWIVEDI (054) B.B.D NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECH. & 
MANAGEMENT,LUCKNOW 

19 1542321009 RAVI SHANKER (423) SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCE (SMS 
INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY),LUCKNOW 

20 1512240163 RISHABH SRIVASTAVA (122) SHRI RAM SWAROOP MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF 
ENGG. & MANAGEMENT,LUCKNOW 

21 1573640028 ROHAN SINGH (736) RAJKIYA ENGINEERING COLLEGE,AZAMGARH 

22 1543131027 ROSHAN PANDEY (431) B.N.COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & 
TECHNOLOGY(BNCET),LUCKNOW 

23 1550831031 SHANTANU KUMAR MISRA (508) BABU BANARASI DAS 
ENGINEERING,COLLEGE,LUCKNOW 

24 1502731142 SHIVAM SHARMA (027) AJAY KUMAR GARG ENGG. 
COLLEGE,GHAZIABAD 

25 1509140142 SHIVAM SINGH (091) J.S.S. ACADEMY OF TECHNICAL 
EDUCATION,GAUTAM BUDDH NAGAR 

26 1543140094 SHIVANAND MISHRA (431) B.N.COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & 
TECHNOLOGY(BNCET),LUCKNOW 

27 1542340046 SHUBHAM VERMA (423) SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCE (SMS 
INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY),LUCKNOW 

28 1506820037 SIDDHARTHA MUDGAL (068) MEERUT INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & 
TECHNOLOGY,MEERUT 



SR. NO. ROLL NO. NAME UG COLLEGE NAME 

29 1505421033 SRIJAN MISHRA (054) B.B.D NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECH. & 
MANAGEMENT,LUCKNOW 

30 1509140175 VIKAS KAUSHAL (091) J.S.S. ACADEMY OF TECHNICAL 
EDUCATION,GAUTAM BUDDH NAGAR 

31 1433240063 VIKAS KUMAR (332) MAHARAJA AGARSAIN INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY,GHAZIABAD 

32 1513231202 YASH KUMAR (132) GREATER NOIDA INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY,GAUTAM BUDDH NAGAR 

33 1503340180 SAURABH KUMAR (033) RAJ KUMAR GOEL INSTT. OF 
TECHNOLOGY,GHAZIABAD 

 
 



Annexure-B (24 shortlisted student of batch-1 for interview on 14-08-2020) 
SR. NO. ROLL NO. NAME UG COLLEGE NAME 

1 1509140005 ABHIJEET KUMAR (091) J.S.S. ACADEMY OF TECHNICAL 
EDUCATION,GAUTAM BUDDH NAGAR 

2 1543131002 ABHISHEK TRIPATHI (431) B.N.COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & 
TECHNOLOGY(BNCET),LUCKNOW 

3 1523031004 DIVYANSH NEGI (230) DRONACHARYA GROUP OF 
INSTITUTIONS,GAUTAM BUDDH NAGAR 

4 1502740056 DURGA SHANKER SHARMA (027) AJAY KUMAR GARG ENGG. COLLEGE,GHAZIABAD 

5 1641421904 GULSHAN KUMAR (414) BHAGWATI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & 
SCIENCE,GHAZIABAD 

6 1502721045 HEMANT MAURYA (027) AJAY KUMAR GARG ENGG. COLLEGE,GHAZIABAD 

7 1505431019 HITESH SINGH (054) B.B.D NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECH. & 
MANAGEMENT,LUCKNOW 

8 1516131046 ISHWAR SHARMA (161) KRISHNA ENGG. COLLEGE,GHAZIABAD 

9 1543140039 MAHANAND MISHRA (431) B.N.COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & 
TECHNOLOGY(BNCET),LUCKNOW 

10 1543140042 MANISH MISHRA (431) B.N.COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & 
TECHNOLOGY(BNCET),LUCKNOW 

11 1543140043 MAYANK KUMAR (431) B.N.COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & 
TECHNOLOGY(BNCET),LUCKNOW 

12 1536240028 MRIDUL TRIPATHI (362) LUCKNOW INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,LUCKNOW 

13 1536040059 NAMAN MAURYA (360) GOEL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & 
MANAGEMENT,LUCKNOW 

14 1548521066 NITIN KUMAR ARYA (485) S.R.INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & 
TECHNOLOGY,LUCKNOW 

15 1505420053 RAJAT DWIVEDI (054) B.B.D NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECH. & 
MANAGEMENT,LUCKNOW 

16 1542321009 RAVI SHANKER (423) SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCE (SMS 
INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY),LUCKNOW 

17 1512240163 RISHABH SRIVASTAVA (122) SHRI RAM SWAROOP MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF 
ENGG. & MANAGEMENT,LUCKNOW 

18 1573640028 ROHAN SINGH (736) RAJKIYA ENGINEERING COLLEGE,AZAMGARH 

19 1543131027 ROSHAN PANDEY (431) B.N.COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & 
TECHNOLOGY(BNCET),LUCKNOW 

20 1550831031 SHANTANU KUMAR MISRA (508) BABU BANARASI DAS 
ENGINEERING,COLLEGE,LUCKNOW 

21 1543140094 SHIVANAND MISHRA (431) B.N.COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & 
TECHNOLOGY(BNCET),LUCKNOW 

22 1542340046 SHUBHAM VERMA (423) SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCE (SMS 
INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY),LUCKNOW 

23 1505421033 SRIJAN MISHRA (054) B.B.D NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECH. & 
MANAGEMENT,LUCKNOW 

24 1509140175 VIKAS KAUSHAL (091) J.S.S. ACADEMY OF TECHNICAL 
EDUCATION,GAUTAM BUDDH NAGAR 

 



Annexure-B 
 
Dr. Ayush Srivastava  Dr. A. P. J. Abdul Kalam Technical University 
Assistant Registrar  Uttar Pradesh, Lucknow 
Nodal Officer-Training & Placement Sector-11, Jankipuram Extension, Lucknow  
 E-mail: ayush@aktu.ac.in 

 

Ref: AKTU/UIIC/2020/183 25th July’ 2020 
 
To  
Directors/Principals 
Colleges affiliated/associated to Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam Technical University Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh 
 
Subject: Regarding Company IMC Ltd. Campus Hiring Opportunity for B.Tech (Mechanical/ Chemical/ 

ECE/EEE/EI/Electrical Engineering) students of 2018, 2019 & 2020 passing out batch 
 
Dear Sir/Ma’am  

Please to inform you that as part of Campus Hiring process for B.Tech (Mechanical/Chemical/ECE/EEE/EI/Electrical 

Engineering) students of 2018, 2019 & 2020 passing out batch, company IMC Ltd. wish to invite the students of AKTU 

affiliated colleges for this drive. Please find invitation and link for the participation of students as per the details 

attached herewith (Annexure 1). You are requested to kindly go through and encourage the students for registration 

latest by 28-Jul-2020. 

ERP Link: erp.aktu.ac.in (MANDATORY)   
 
*Resident of Lucknow & Delhi studying in AKTU may be preferred, further shortlisting will be done accordingly 
 
If you have any concern, you are requested to feel free to write at tnp.aktu@aktu.ac.in 

With warm regards, 

 
(Dr. Ayush Srivastava) Assistant Registrar 
Nodal Officer – Training & Placement 
 
Copy to: 
 
1. Registrar, AKTU, Lucknow 
2. Finance Officer, AKTU, Lucknow 
3. Controller of Examination, AKTU, Lucknow 
4. Dean Student Welfare, AKTU, Lucknow 
5. Media Prabhari, AKTU, Lucknow 
6. Technical Officer, AKTU, Lucknow 
7. In-charge Placements, AKTU, Lucknow 
8. Staff Officer, Hon’ble Vice Chancellor for kind information 
 
 
(Dr. Ayush Srivastava) 
 



 
Annexure-1 
 

Campus Placements 2020 
Job Notification Form 

COMPANY OVERVIEW 

Name of the Company IMC Limited 

Website / Other source of 
Information 

https://www.imc.net.in/ 

Company Type Service 

Brief write-up on the Company 
(50 to 75 words) 

IMC Limited is a market leader in third party independent bulk liquid storage 
in India. It has an active presence in 15 ports on the west and east coasts of 
India. We provide a multitude of value added services. We leverage our 
expertise and experience in the development, construction, operation, and 
management of port-based infrastructure projects, have a gas distribution 
network in Sholapur and are on the threshold of laying a gas pipeline in 
Andhra Pradesh. 

Recently we won o bid with IOCL to help manage their air fuel services in 
seven airports in India. 

JOB PROFILE 

Job Designation Technical Trainee 

Job Description 
End to end operations of receiving fuel in tank farms, monitoring storing 
conditions, and fuelling the aircraft after due quality checks. 

Place of Posting 
Airports in Chennai, Kochi (Nedumbassery), Delhi (Palam), Lucknow, 
Ahmedabad, Kolkata and Guwahati. 

Key Responsibilities:  
End to end operations of receiving fuel in tank farms, monitoring storing 
conditions, and fuelling the aircraft after due quality checks. 

Type of Placement Regular 

SALARY DETAILS 

Cost to Company (CTC) 

4 LPA 
(After successful completion of training period and clearing an assessment 
test(s), Trainee(s) will be absorbed as Senior Engineers with a CTC of 4 LPA 
and covered under a Group Personal Accident policy) 

Training Period 
1 Year 
(Non-local candidates may be offered a functional, bachelor accommodation) 

Salary / stipend paid during 
training 

13000/Month 

Bond or Service Contract (If Yes, 
give details) No 

SELECTION PROCESS 

Shortlist from Resumes Shortlist from registered students list 
Written Test (Technical / 
Aptitude) 

Online 

Group Discussion No 



 
Personal Interview Yes 

Minimum Number of Offers You 
intend to make 

15 

Eligible Department and 
Program 

B.Tech ( Mechanical/Chemical/ECE/EEE/EI/Electrical ) 
Batch 2018, 2019 & 2020 

Specific Eligibility requirement 
(Please mention) 

60% throughout in academics (10th, 12th & Graduation), resident of Lucknow 
& Delhi studying in AKTU may be preferred, shortlisting will be done & the 
shortlisted students have to go through online test and next level of process 
if shortlisted further. 

Date & Time of the Drive Yet to be decided 

Venue Yet to be decided 

Expected Joining 
(dd/mm/yyyy) 

Yet to be decided 

 



 
 


